Date: 03/01/2023

To,

The Manager

**BSE** Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001

Maharashtra (India)

To,

The Company Secretary

**Betex India Limited** 

436, G.I.D.C.,

Pandesara,

Surat-394221

Gujarat (India)

Scrip Code - 512477

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub:Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantia Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(1) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith a disclosure giving details of acquisition of equity shares of BETEX INDIALIMITED on December 30, 2022.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

RiteshRajkumarSomani

Date: January 3, 2023

Place: Surat

Encl: as above

Residential Address: 37, SANGAM SOCIETY, CITYLIGHT ROAD, SURAT -395017 GUJARAT (India)

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

## Part-A-DetailsoftheAcquisition

Nameof theTargetCompany(TC)		Betex India Limited		
Name(s)oftheacquirerandPersonsActinginConcert(PAC) with the acquirer		RiteshRajkumarSomani		
WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed		BSE Limited		
Detailsoftheacquisition asfollows		Number <sup>#</sup>	% w.r.t. totalshare/voting capitalwherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total dilutedshare/votin; capital oftheTC(**
Beforetheacquisitionunderconsideration ralong with PACs of:	on,holdingofacquire			
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights		10,500	0.7%	0.7%
<ul> <li>b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance disposalundertaking/others)</li> </ul>	e(pledge/lien/non-	Nil	Nil	Nil
<ul><li>c) Votingrights (VR)otherwisethan</li><li>d) Warrants/convertible secur</li></ul>		Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachca tegory)		Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total(a+b+c+d)		10,500	0.7%	0.7%
Detailsof acquisition				
<ul> <li>a) Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquir</li> <li>b) VRs acquiredotherwisethan byeq</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securing</li> </ul>	uityshares ities/anv other	65,481 Nil Nil	4.37% Nil Nil	4.37% Nil Nil
instrumentthat entitles the acquir carryingvotingrightsintheTC(spec category)acquired	cifyholdingineach	Nil	Nil	Nil
<ul> <li>d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance disposalundertaking/others)</li> </ul>	(pledge/lien/non-	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)		65,481	4.37%	4.37%



After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PAC sof:			
<ul><li>a) Sharescarryingvotingrights</li><li>b) VRsotherwisethanbyequityshares</li></ul>	75,981 Nil	5.07% Nil	5.07% Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory) afteracquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
<ul> <li>d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non- disposalundertaking/others)</li> </ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	75,981	5.07%	5.07%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rightsissue/preferentialallotment/intersetransfer/encumbrance,etc.)		Inter-se transfer	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time tillredemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equityshares, etc.	Not Applicable		
Dateofacquisitionof/dateofreceiptofintimationofallotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceive sharesin the TC.	December 30, 2022		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethe saidacquisition	Rs. 1,50,00,000/- divided into 15,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacqui sition	Rs. 1,50,00,000/- divided into 15,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition	Rs. 1,50,00,000/- divided into 15,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		

<sup>#</sup> The transaction has been executed off market. However as on date it is showing as pending in depository system.

